

18 CS DJ ADJ 1113/25
KAVITA RANJAN BOKIL Vs. PREMVATI PREMLATA

19.11.2025

Present: Ms. Tanu Singhal, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Application for amendment of plaint.

There is an amendment application pursuant to the order passed by the court on the last date of hearing. The valuation clause of the plaint is proposed to be amended, valuing the relief of possession and relief of recovery of arrears of rent separately. Additional court court has also been paid alongwith the application.

At this stage, it is noticed that the court fee has not been locked. Let same be locked.

Be passed over.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/19.11.2025

At 11.55 AM.

Present: Ms. Tanu Singhal, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Court fee has been locked.

Application for amendment of plaint is allowed.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

Application is disposed off.

Issue summons of the suit on the amended plaint to the defendant, on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD, returnable for 21.01.2026.

HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/19.11.2025