

16.03.2026

**VC is not working today.**

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel with Defendants.

WS filed by the defendant alongwith the photocopies of documents. Copy has been supplied.

There is a delay of about 30 days in filing the WS. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is fairly not opposing the WS being taken on record. Same is, accordingly, taken on record on an oral request.

Replication may be filed to the said WS.

List for framing of issues on **13.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/16.03.2026**