

30 CS DJ ADJ 1113/25
KAVITA RANJAN BOKIL Vs. PREMVATI PREMLATA

13.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Kunal Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Let reply be filed to the same within 4 weeks from today.

List for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC. Affidavit of admission/denial be filed, if not already filed.

List on **21.08.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.05.2026